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Question A Particulars Count Percentage
Yes 3622 97.79
Please confirm this is the first and only time No 7 217
thi ? ;
youanswer this survey Total 3704 100.00
4 Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this A
survey?
m Yes
H No
Yes, 3622, 98%
- J
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Question B Particulars Count Percentage
18-20 2022 54.59
Your age? 21-23 1631 44.03
ge Above 24 51 1.38
Total 3704 100.00
~
Your Age
51, 1%
m 18-20
1631, 449
H21-23
m Above 24
2022, 55%
N
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Question C Particulars Count Percentage
Male 2409 65.04
Female 1295 34.96
?
Gender? Others 0 0.00
Total 3704 100.00
Gender
Female,
1295, 35%
= Male
® Female
B Others
Male, 2409,
65%
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Question D Particulars Count Percentage
B. Tech 3407 91.98
What degree programme are you pursuing? M. Tech o8 1.57
gree prog yOUPUTSUINg: 1y pA 239 6.45
Total 3704 100.00
What degree programme are you pursuing?
M. Tech, 58, MBA, 239, 67
m B. Tech
m M. Tech
= MBA

B. Tech, 3407,
92%
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Question 1 Particulars Frequency | Percent
85 to 100% 3030 81.80
How much of the syllabus was 70 to 84% 543 14.66
covered in the class? 55 to 69% 79 2.13
Below 30% 30 0.81
30 to 54% 22 0.59
Total 3704 100.00
- . N\
How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
30, 1%
79,2% 22,0%
543, 15%
85 to 100%
B 70 to 84%
B 55 to 69%
Below 30%
W 30 to 54%
AN
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Question 2 Particulars Count Percentage
Thoroughly 2304 62.20
Satisfactorily 923 24.92
How Well did the Teachers Prepare for the | Poorly 298 8.05
Classes? Indifferently 148 4.00
Wont teach at all 31 0.84
Total 3704 100.00

How well did the teachers prepare for
the classes?

31, 1%

148, 4%

298, 89

B Thoroughly

| Satisfactorily

M Poorly
Indifferently

B Wont teach at all
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Question 3 Particulars Count Percentage
Always Effective 2623 70.82
Sometimes Effective 751 20.28
How well were the teachers able to Just Satisfactorily 172 4.64
communicate? Very Poor Communication 87 2.35
Generally Ineffective 71 1.92
Total 3704 100.00
4 N
How well were the teachers able to
communicate?
87,2% 71, 2%
172, 5%
B Always Effective
B Sometimes Effective
751, 209 . .
p AU W Just Satisfactorily
Very Poor
Communication
B Generally Ineffective
2623, 71%
o J
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Question 4 Particulars Count Percentage
Excellent 1973 53.25
The teacher" ht Very Good 848 22.89
teaching can bestbe | 9% 541 1460
B¢ Fair 267 7.21

described as

Poor 76 2.05
total 3704 100.00

- i ™
The teachers approach to teaching can
best be described as
76, 2%
267, 7%
541, 159 B Excellent
M Very Good
m Good
= Fair
MW Poor
973, 53%
848, 23%
N J
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Question 5 Particulars Frequency | Percent
Always Fair 2179 58.83

Fairness of the internal evaluation Usually Fair 933 25.19

process by the teachers. Sometimes Unfair 329 8.88
Usually Unfair 162 4.37
Always Unfair 101 2.73
Total 3704 100.00

-
Fairness of the internal evaluation process by
the teachers
162, 4% 101, 3%
329, 9%
B Always Fair
B Usually Fair
B Sometimes Unfair
Usually Unfair
o B Always Unfair
933, 25% 9, 59%
o
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Question 6 Particulars Frequency | Percent
Every time 2271 61.31
Was your performance in Occasionally/Sometimes 499 13.47
assignments discussed with you? Rarely 475 12.82
Usually 318 8.59
Never 141 3.81
Total 3704 100.00
- N
Was your Performance in Assignments Discussed
with you?
141, 4%
318, 9% _
B Every time
475,13 B Occasionally/Sometimes
M Rarely
Usually
W Never
499, 13%
2271, 61%
- J
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Question 7 Particulars Frequency | Percent
Regularly 2641 71.30
Was your performance in Often 361 9.75
assignments discussed with you? Sometimes 259 6.99
Rarely 228 6.16
Never 215 5.80

Total 3704 100.00

p
The institute takes active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
215, 6%
228, 6%
259, 7%
M Regularly
H Often
361, 10%
B Sometimes
Rarely
B Never
2641, 71%
-
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Question 8 Particulars Frequency | Percentage
Very well 2315 62.50
The teaching and mentoring process | Moderately 797 21.52
in your institution facilitates you in | Significantly 483 13.04
cognitive, social and emotional Marginally 109 2.94
growth? Total 3704 100.00
The teaching and mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.
109, 3%
483, 13%
Very well
B Moderately
Significantly
797, 22% 2315, 62% B Marginally
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Question 9 Particulars Count Percentage
Strongly agree 2371 64.01
Agree 596 16.09
The institution provides multiple Disagree 326 8.80
opportunities to learn and grow. Neutral 245 6.61
Strongly Disagree 166 4.48
Total 3704 100.00
/ . . . . . . . \
The institution provides multiple opportunities to
learn and grow.
245, 7% 166, 4%
326, 9% ® Strongly agree
m Agree
m Disagree
596, 16% m Neutral
m Strongly Disagree
- J
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Question 10 Particulars Count Percentage
Every time 2654 71.65
Teachers inf bout ted Usually 730 19.71
eachers |n. orm you about your expecte Occasionally/Sometimes 192 5.18
competencies, course outcomes and
Rarely 128 3.46
programme outcomes.
Never 0 0.00
Total 3704 100.00

~
Teachers inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.
192, 5% 128, 3% 0, 0%
730, 20% M Every time
W Usually
M Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
H Never
2654, 72%
o
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Question 11 Particulars Count Percentage
Every time 2635 71.14
Usually 781 21.09
Your mentor does a necessary follow-up | Occasionally/Sometimes 207 5.59
with an assigned task to you. Rarely 80 2.16
| do not have a mentor 1 0.03
Total 3704 100.00

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with
an assigned task to you.

80, 2% 1, 0%
207, 6%\ | \

781, 21%
-\ ® Every time

m Usually

= Occasionally/So
metimes

2635, 71%
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Question 12 Particulars Count Percentage
Every time 2417 65.25
Usually 783 21.14
The teachers illustrate the concepts Rarely 185 4.99
through examples and applications. Occasionally/Sometimes 216 5.83
Never 103 2.78
Total 3704 100.00

216, 6%

185, 5%

783,

2417, 65%

W Usually

M Rarely

B Never

The teachers illustrate the concepts
through examples and applications.
103, 3%

M Every time

B Occasionally/Sometimes
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Question 13 Particulars Count Percentage
Fully 2463 66.50
The teachers identify your strengths and Reas.onably 804 21.71
. e Partially 278 7.51
encourage you with providing right level -
Slightly 87 2.35
of challenges?
Unable to 72 1.94
Total 3704 100.00
4 )
The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
87,2% 72,2%
278, 8%
® Fully
Reasonably
804, 22%
W Partially
W Slightly
2463, 66% W Unable to
-
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Question 14 Particulars Count Percentage
Every time 2022 54.59
Usuall 994 26.84
Teachers are able to identify your y
weaknesses and help you to Rarely 336 9.07
Py Occasionally/Sometimes 282 7.61
overcome them?
Never 70 1.89
Total 3704 100.00
4 . . )
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and
help you to overcome them.
70, 2%
282, 8%
336, 9% m Every time
m Usually
m Rarely
2022, 54% m Occasionally/Som
994, 27% etimes
= Never
NS J
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Question 15 Particulars Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 2224 60.04
The institution makes effort to engage Agree 882 23.81
students in the monitoring, review and Neutral 250 6.75
continuous quality improvement of the Strongly Disagree 186 5.02
teaching learning process? Disagree 162 4.37
Total 3704 100.00
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The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of
the teaching learning process.

162, 4%

186, 5%

250, 7%

m Strongly Agree
m Agree

= Neutral

882, 249 W Strongly Disagree

M Disagree
2224, 60%

Question 16 Particulars Count Percentage
The insti h q To a Great Extent 2249 60.72
etlr-]Stltu:E/ :cjeac err]s use stu 'en;c' | At Moderate 266 20.68

learning, participative learning and |Lsome What 05 |23

&, particip ' At Not at Al 205 5.53
problem solving methodologies for -

. At Very Little 179 4.83
enhancing?

Total 3704 100.00
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The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such
as experiential learning, participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for enhancing

179, 5%

205, 5%

305, 8%

766,

®m To a Great Extent

m At Moderate

= At Some What

m At Not at All

2249, 6198 At Very Little

o J
Question 17 Particulars Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 2039 55.05
Agree 766 20.68
Teachers encourage you to participate in Disagree 389 10.50
extracurricular activities? Strongly Disagree 308 8.32
Neutral 202 5.45
Total 3704 100.00
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extra
curricular activities.
202, 5%

308, 8%

m Strongly Agree

389, 11% 2039, 55% m Agree
u Disagree
m Strongly Disagree
= Neutral
766, 21%
- J
Question 18 Particulars Count Percentage
To a great extent 2027 54.72
Moderate 858 23.16
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
. s . . Some what 437 11.80
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability Verv little 13 c 7z
skills to make you ready for the world of work? y -
Not at all 169 4.56
Total 3704 100.00
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Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
169, a9for the world of work

213, 6%
B To a great extent

B Moderate

437, 12% B Some what

M Very little
M Not at all
2027, 55%
858, 23%
- J
Question 19 Particulars Count Percentage
Above 90% 2429 57.44
What ; f teach ICT tool h 70 to 89% 1064 25.16
25 LCD projector, Multimedia, etc, whie | 2010 69% 350 828
> projector, r E1C 30 to 49% 225 5.32
teaching?
Below 29% 161 3.81
Total 4229 100.00
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What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc.while teaching.

161, 4%

225, 5%

350, 8%

W Above 90%
m 70 to 89%
M 50 to 69%
W 30 to 49%

M Below 29%

2429, 58%
1064, 25%

- J
Question 20 Particulars Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 2480 66.95
Agree 705 19.03
The overall quality of teaching-learning Neutral 196 5.29
process in your institute is very good? Disagree 187 5.05
Strongly Disagree 136 3.67
Total 3704 100.00
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The overall quality of teaching-learning process
in your institute is very good?

136; 4%

m Strongly Agree
® Agree

e ® Neutral
W Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

2480; 67%

Provide observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

» Faculty are very much interested in explaining subject oriented examples, very fair in correcting
internals and externals

» We are fine with faculty with good suggestions

» In our college there is a very best thing which is called as WWIT and WWIL programme. but i
hope this programme is not going perfectly so, i hope make this should properly.

» Our CLG as separate agenda that is WIT and WIL.... Should give more practical learning

» Excellent teaching Nice practical knowledge Overall best in all factors

» the changes in teaching style and the learning are not required, everything is perfect.

» Students are given wit and will reports which are enhancing their knowledge by learning the
applications.
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Regarding the coverage of syllabus, 96% of students satisfied with the coverage more
than 70 percent. The students of 90 to 96% appreciated the preparedness of teachers with the
remark ‘Thoroughly’ and the communication with the remark ‘Very effective’. The evaluation
process and transparency in the system is well applauding by 90% of the students.

Having the continuous efforts put by institute, 83% of students mentioned
that the field trips/internships are arranged on regular basis. With the implementation of MRCE
differentiator WIT (What and Why am | Teaching) and WIL (What and Why am | Learning), 91%
of students got satisfied with the practical examples and applications mentioned by the teacher
while explaining the concepts. Regarding the mentoring, 90% of students strongly agree the
effort put by the institute to improve the quality of teaching and learning process. The Efforts
are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work are appreciated to great extent by 91% students.

The teaching and learning process in the institute with the implementation of modern
and distinctive pedagogical methods, could gain the satisfaction levels up to EXCELLENT and
Good from more than 90% students.

In overall, our students strongly agree with the statement that the quality
of teaching-learning process in the institute is very good
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